er arrested by NIA for their
involvement in heroin trade
and financial transactions
between the arrested accused
Razi Haider Zaidi and the sus-
pect Amritpal Singh, the
agency said.

“During the searches con-
ducted today, unaccounted
cash amounting to Rs
1,27,91,900 (Rupees One Crore
Twenty Seven Lakhs Ninety
One Thousand and Nine
Hundred) and incriminating
digital devices and documents
have been seized. 

“Further investigations in
the case are in progress,” it
added. 

Sir — The Kerala Governor has said that
he can make any minister resign is not
acceptable in our democratic setup by any